FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ≺ → ≪ ▼	PATEN	DRM COVER SHEET TS ONLY	01-28-1999
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trader	marks: Please record t	thereof
1 Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	
KENNETH B. MACKENZIE, RICHARD J. MCCARTY, & AMAL A. SHAHEEN		Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION 22	
Ac ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes S No		Internal Address:	09/2:
3 Nature of conveyance:			ח
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		Street Address: <u>NEW ORCHARD ROAD</u>	
Execution Date:		City: ARMONK State NY ZIP 10504	
		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): AT9-98-465 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1 (1) (1)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
09232243 Additional number a ached? \square fes \boxtimes No $1-1997$			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: JEFFREY S. LABAW		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) §40.00	
Internal Address: 4054 IBM CORPORATION		Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
/ Street Address: 11400 BURNET ROAD City: AUSTIN State: TX ZIP: 75758	i e	<u> </u>	<u>0447</u> ·
27/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000079 090447 09832243	DO NOT USE		age if paying by deposit account)
FC:SA1 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and con	oft and any stached dopy is a	true copy of the original document.
Name of Person Signing	17.	Scnature	Date
Total number of pages including co√er sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded sith required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patent: & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washit (on, D.C. 2023)

(F = 'n PTO-= 1595 - Re-ordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of =

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, of Austin, (1) Kenneth B. MacKenzie County of Travis and State of Texas, ard(2) Richard J. McCarty of Austin, County of Williamson and State of Texas, and of Austin, (3) Amal A. Shaheen and State of Texas, County of <u>Travis</u> have invented certain improvements is METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PARTITION RESOLUTION IN CLUSTERED COMPUTER SYSTEMS and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on Inventors Signed Declaration (1) $\overline{Jax. 12}$, $19\overline{99}$, and $\overline{3}$, $19\overline{99}$, and $\overline{3}$, $19\overline{99}$, and $\overline{3}$, $19\overline{99}$. (Dates 121 Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION. a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Arm ink, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor: Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of prority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to 13M, its successors and assigns, and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. (1) Signed at Austin on Jin 2 . 1976. and (3) Signed at Austral on Jan 12 1997

Pa | e 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 9713 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 01/19/1999